Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	REC(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T.			
		102217098		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Imation Corp.	2002 SEP -9 AM I	2. Name and address of received	iving party(ies):	
•	FINANCE SECT	Name: <u>DecisionOne Cor</u>	poration	
	0.01	Internal Address:		
Individual General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 50 East S	wedesford Road	
☐ Corporation-State	9.9.02	City Frezer	State: PA ZIP: 19355	
Other	1100	Chy. Flazer	Eli . 1333	
		Individual(s) citizens	hip	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Association General Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Limited Partnership		
Other Execution Date: August 30, 2		_	laware	
Execution Date: AU gust 30, 2	002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the	United States, a domestic representative	
		Designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☒ No	
		(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark regist	tration No.(s): 2,262,990	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	nttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and	
			registrations involved: 1	
Name: Joshua N. Silverstein, Esquir	re	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	¢ 40	
		57 Englaced		
Internal Address: Stradley Ronon Ste	evens & Young, LLP	Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account	
		_		
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2600 One Commerce Square		NOT APPL	NOT APPLICABLE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		(Attach dupheate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account,	
City: Philadelphia State: PA	ZIP: <u>19103-7098</u>			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	1.64.6			
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	vellef, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any	y auacnea copy is a true	
Labora N. Cibromatain	Jahre Al.	+	August 30, 2002	
Joshua N. Silverstein Person Signing	Signature		Date	
1 Craon Signing		•	2 414	
		s comprising cover sheet: 1		
Mail docus Cos	ments to be recorded with r mmissibner of Patent & Tra	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231				

09/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000016 2262990

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0124

United States Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 30th day of August, 2002 between Imation Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1 Imation Place (the "Assignor") and DecisionOne Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 50 E. Swedesford Road, Frazer, PA 19355 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark Registration/Serial No. 2,262,990/75-494,148	(1) Registration Date: July 20, 1999	
Signed, sealed and delivered before	Assignor (2) (Seal)	
me this 30th day of August, 2002.	Ву	
(2) Notary Public	Title	
	By Paul H. Snyder	
	Title Executive Vice President and	

I:\TG\TM\Duplicard\Deed of Assignment DecisionOne.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0125

Chief Financial Officer

United States Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 30th day of August, 2002 between Imation Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1 Imation Place (the "Assignor") and DecisionOne Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 50 E. Swedesford Road, Frazer, PA 19355 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark Registration/Serial No. 2,262,990/75-494,148	(1) Registration Date: July 20, 1999
Signed, sealed and delivered before me this 30th day of August 2002. (2) Notary Rublic	Assignor By Caud H Went Title Vice President, International
AMY M. JAROSZ NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	(3) Assignee By Title

8123402868 P.22/22

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

IMATION LEGAL

Aye.29. 2002 3:08PM

REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0126